Date: 12/1/2023
Start: 7:03PM
Time: 2:18
Attendance: 115
Location: Carleton

Scoring Summary

Guelph () -vs- Carleton ()
12/1/2023 at Carleton

Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
Guelph 1 1 0 2
Carleton 2 3 3 8

GPH: Anthony Tabak (1); Jonah De Simone (1)
CARL: Lukash Matthews (1); Simon Kerr (1); Brogan O'Brien (1);

Oliver Castleman (1); Majid Kaddoura (1); Parker Aucoin (1); Matt
Barberis (1); Reese Belton (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type GPH CARL
1st 5:15 CARL Parker Aucoin Braeden Virtue, Garrett Wright EV 0 1
1st 7:28 GPH Jonah De Simone Hunter Brazier, Giordano Biondi EV 1 1
1st 10:20 CARL Simon Kerr Alex Johnston, Kieran Craig EV 1 2
2nd 4:15 CARL Reese Belton Blake Allan, Landon Roberts EV 1 3
2nd  7:42 GPH Anthony Tabak Liam Ham, Jacob Winterton SH 2 3
2nd 9:58 CARL Lukash Matthews Aaron Boyd, Brogan O'Brien EV 2 4
2nd  19:20 CARL Majid Kaddoura Oliver Castleman, Garrett Wright EV 2 5
3rd 10:05 CARL Brogan O'Brien Kieran Craig, Majid Kaddoura PP 2 6
3rd  16:42 CARL Matt Barberis Lukash Matthews, Parker Aucoin EV 2 7
3rd 19:50 CARL Oliver Castleman Nick McCarry, Majid Kaddoura EV 2 8

Guelph Power Plays Carleton Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 16:08 17:13 01:05 0 0 -- 1st 14:17 05:43 0 0 --
2nd 17:42 17:45 00:03 0 0 - 1st 14:36 08:13 13:37 1 1 PPG
3rd 01:31 03:31 02:00 0 0 -- 1st 16:36 19:13 22:37 1 0 PPG
3rd 14:37 14:37 00:00 0 0 - 2nd 06:13 19:45 13:32 1 0 PPG
3rd 14:54 14:58 00:04 0 0 -- 2nd 18:08 10:05 11:57 1 0 PPG
03:12 0 0 0/5 2nd 19:42 12:37 12:55 0 0 --
3rd 09:40 16:58 07:18 1 0 PPG
3rd 12:37 19:39 07:02 0 0 --
94:41 5 1 5/8

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st GPH Anthony Tabak 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR  14:17 PP
1st GPH Ian Ferguson 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR  14:36 PP
1st GPH Ian Ferguson 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR  16:36 PP
2nd GPH Hunter Brazier 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 6:13 PP
2nd CARL Nolan Seed 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR  16:08 PP
2nd GPH Nathan Allensen 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 17:13 PP
2nd CARL Braeden Virtue 02:00 HOLDING MINOR  17:42 PP
2nd GPH Nolan Forster 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR  17:45 PP
3rd CARL Parker Aucoin 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 1:31 PP
3rd GPH Hunter Brazier 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 9:40 PP
3rd GPH Giordano Biondi 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR  12:37 PP
3rd CARL Nick McCarry 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR  12:37 PP
3rd CARL Will Collins 02:00 HOLDING MINOR  14:54 PP
3rd GPH Nolan Forster 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR  14:58 PP
3rd GPH Jaxon Camp 02:00 SLASHING MINOR  17:39 PP




Guelph 2

Pos Player

Individual

Total +

I~
1

Pen

BLK

Tristan De Jong

Duncan Penman
Jaxon Camp
12 Emmett Gordon
15 Ethan Doyle
16 Anthony Tabak
17 Giordano Biondi
21 Jacob Winterton
23 Zev Podolski

24 Liam Ham

#
5
6 Ian Ferguson
7
9

25 Alexander Mourani
26 Jonah De Simone
29 Tanner Wickware
37 Marek Pavlas

71 Hunter Brazier

72 Nathan Allensen
77 Nolan Forster

o

Totals

Carleton 8

Pos # Player

NOOOOOHr OO O0OO0OO0OH+H OOOOO O|n

plOOH OOOOHORLEH OOOOOOOoO|>»
OO0 OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO O
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 0000000 OoOOoOOoO OoO|N

OO OO0 OO0 OO 00000000 OoOOoOOoOw

OO OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0O OO0 O0OO0oOOoOOoOOoOo
OO OO0 00000000000 OoOOoOOoOOo

Total +/-

0-0

FO

10-20

Pen

OO0 OO0 OO0 0000 O0OO0O0OO0OO0oOOoOOoOOo o

BLK

4  Lukash Matthews

6 Simon Kerr
10 Will Collins

13 Nick McCarry

15 Brogan O'Brien
16 Oliver Castleman
21 Alex Johnston

23 Aaron Boyd

27 Majid Kaddoura
31 Mark Grametbauer
32 Parker Aucoin

34 Blake Allan

37 Matt Barberis

44 Nolan Seed
52 Tye Austin

55 Landon Roberts
71 Braeden Virtue
79 Reese Belton
91 Kieran Craig
93 Garrett Wright

N NORFR,R P OOORHFHONRKRKEHKEHRRLOOZRI(D

o

Totals

Guelph Goalkeeping

# Player

Guelph Goalkeeping

De

c Mins GA EN 1

2 3 Total

WOOH OOOOH+HORH,OHKHOORRKFEOOHF I

OO0 OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |
OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0O0O0O0D0ODO0OO0OO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

-
(o))

3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Carleton Goalkeeping

Carleton Goalkeeping

# Player

OO OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

De

[ Mins GA EN

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Total

29 Tanner Wickware

37 Marek Pavlas

L 60:00 8 0 19 10 16 45

0:00

0 0 0 0 0o

0

31 Mark Grametbauer

52 Tye Austin

W 60:00
0:00

2 0
0 O

21

Totals

No data to report.

Guelph Faceoffs

8 0 19 10 16 45

Totals

No data to report.

Carleton Faceoffs

2 0

N O N |~

@ |Oo |N

21



Score PP
0-0
0-1
1-1
1-2
PP
1-2  CARL
1-2
PP
1-2 CARL
1-2
PP
1-2 CARL
PP
1-2  CARL
PP
1-2 CARL
1-2 PP GPH
1-2 PP GPH
1-2
1-3
PP
1-3 CARL
1-3
2-3 PP GPH
2-3 PP GPH
2-3
2-4
2-4 PP GPH
2-4
2-4 PP GPH
2-4
2-4 PP GPH
2-4
2-4 PP GPH
2-4 PP GPH
2-4 PP GPH
2-4 PP GPH
2-4 PP GPH
2-4
PP
2-5 CARL
PP
2-5 CARL
PP
2-5 CARL

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays
[05:15] GOAL by CARL Parker Aucoin (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Braeden Virtue and Garrett Wright, On ice for CARL: , On ice
for GPH: , goal number 10 for season.
Guelph 0, Carleton 1

[07:28] GOAL by GPH Jonah De Simone, Assist by Hunter Brazier and Giordano Biondi, On ice for GPH: , On ice for CARL: ,
goal number 7 for season.

Guelph 1, Carleton 1

[10:20] GOAL by CARL Simon Kerr, Assist by Alex Johnston and Kieran Craig, On ice for CARL: , On ice for GPH: , goal
number 1 for season.

Guelph 1, Carleton 2
[14:17] Penalty on Anthony Tabak GPH 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).

[14:17] Start power play for CARL.
[14:36] Penalty on Ian Ferguson GPH 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

[14:36] Start power play for CARL.
[16:36] Penalty on Ian Ferguson GPH 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).

[16:36] Start power play for CARL.
[16:17] Anthony Tabak (GPH) penalty complete.

[18:36] Ian Ferguson (GPH) penalty complete.
Period #2 Plays

[1 Ian Ferguson (GPH) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for CARL.

[04:15] GOAL by CARL Reese Belton, Assist by Blake Allan and Landon Roberts, On ice for CARL: , On ice for GPH: , goal
number 7 for season.

Guelph 1, Carleton 3
[06:13] Penalty on Hunter Brazier GPH 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[06:13] Start power play for CARL.

[07:42] GOAL by GPH Anthony Tabak (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Liam Ham and Jacob Winterton, On ice for GPH: , On ice
for CARL: , goal number 6 for season.

Guelph 2, Carleton 3
[08:13] Hunter Brazier (GPH) penalty complete.
[08:13] End power play for CARL.

[09:58] GOAL by CARL Lukash Matthews, Assist by Aaron Boyd and Brogan O'Brien, On ice for CARL: , On ice for GPH: , goal
number 2 for season.

Guelph 2, Carleton 4

[16:08] Penalty on Nolan Seed CARL 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[16:08] Start power play for GPH.

[17:13] Penalty on Nathan Allensen GPH 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[17:13] End power play for GPH.

[17:42] Penalty on Braeden Virtue CARL 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
[17:42] Start power play for GPH.

[17:45] Penalty on Nolan Forster GPH 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
[17:45] End power play for GPH.

[18:08] Nolan Seed (CARL) penalty complete.

[18:08] Start power play for CARL.

[19:13] Nathan Allensen (GPH) penalty complete.

[19:13] End power play for CARL.

[19:20] GOAL by CARL Majid Kaddoura, Assist by Oliver Castleman and Garrett Wright, On ice for CARL: , On ice for GPH: ,

goal number 1 for season.

Guelph 2, Carleton 5

[19:42] Braeden Virtue (CARL) penalty complete.
[19:42] Start power play for CARL.

[19:45] Nolan Forster (GPH) penalty complete.



2-5

2-5
2-5
2-5
2-5
2-5

2-5

2-5

2-6

2-6
2-6

2-6
2-6

2-6

2-6

2-6

2-6

2-6
2-6
2-6
2-6
2-6

2-6

2-7

2-7

2-7

2-7
2-7

2-7

2-7

2-7

2-7

PP
CARL

PP GPH
PP GPH
PP GPH

PP
CARL

PP GPH
PP GPH

PP
CARL

PP
CARL

PP
CARL

PP
CARL

PP
CARL

PP
CARL

PP GPH

PP GPH

PP
CARL

PP
CARL

PP
CARL

PP
CARL

PP
CARL

PP
CARL

PP
CARL

[19:45] End power play for CARL.
Period #3 Plays

[01:31] Penalty on Parker Aucoin CARL 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[01:31] Start power play for GPH.

[03:31] Parker Aucoin (CARL) penalty complete.

[03:31] End power play for GPH.

[09:40] Penalty on Hunter Brazier GPH 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[09:40] Start power play for CARL.

[10:05] GOAL by CARL Brogan O'Brien (POWER PLAY), Assist by Kieran Craig and Majid Kaddoura, On ice for CARL: , On ice
for GPH: , goal number 2 for season.

Guelph 2, Carleton 6

[10:05] Hunter Brazier (GPH) penalty complete.

[10:05] End power play for CARL.

[12:37] Penalty on Giordano Biondi GPH 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

[12:37] Start power play for CARL.
[12:37] Penalty on Nick McCarry CARL 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).

[12:37] End power play for CARL.

[14:37] Giordano Biondi (GPH) penalty complete.
[14:37] Start power play for GPH.

[14:37] Nick McCarry (CARL) penalty complete.

[14:37] End power play for GPH.

[14:54] Penalty on Will Collins CARL 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
[14:54] Start power play for GPH.

[14:58] Penalty on Nolan Forster GPH 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
[14:58] End power play for GPH.

[16:42] GOAL by CARL Matt Barberis, Assist by Lukash Matthews and Parker Aucoin, On ice for CARL: , On ice for GPH: , goal

number 2 for season.
Guelph 2, Carleton 7

[16:54] Will Collins (CARL) penalty complete.
[16:54] Start power play for CARL.
[16:58] Nolan Forster (GPH) penalty complete.

[16:58] End power play for CARL.
[17:39] Penalty on Jaxon Camp GPH 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).

[17:39] Start power play for CARL.
[19:39] Jaxon Camp (GPH) penalty complete.
[19:39] End power play for CARL.

[19:50] GOAL by CARL Oliver Castleman, Assist by Nick McCarry and Majid Kaddoura, On ice for CARL: , On ice for GPH: ,
goal number 2 for season.

Guelph 2, Carleton 8



