Guelph () -vs- Carleton () 12/1/2023 at Carleton

Date: 12/1/2023 Start: 7:03PM Time: 2:18 Attendance: 115 Location: Carleton

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Guelph	1	1	0	2
Carleton	2	3	3	8

GPH: Anthony Tabak (1); Jonah De Simone (1) **CARL:** Lukash Matthews (1); Simon Kerr (1); Brogan O'Brien (1); Oliver Castleman (1); Majid Kaddoura (1); Parker Aucoin (1); Matt Barberis (1); Reese Belton (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	GPH	CARL
1st	5:15	CARL	Parker Aucoin	Braeden Virtue, Garrett Wright	EV	0	1
1st	7:28	GPH	Jonah De Simone	Hunter Brazier, Giordano Biondi	EV	1	1
1st	10:20	CARL	Simon Kerr	Alex Johnston, Kieran Craig	EV	1	2
2nd	4:15	CARL	Reese Belton	Blake Allan, Landon Roberts	EV	1	3
2nd	7:42	GPH	Anthony Tabak	Liam Ham, Jacob Winterton	SH	2	3
2nd	9:58	CARL	Lukash Matthews	Aaron Boyd, Brogan O'Brien	EV	2	4
2nd	19:20	CARL	Majid Kaddoura	Oliver Castleman, Garrett Wright	EV	2	5
3rd	10:05	CARL	Brogan O'Brien	Kieran Craig, Majid Kaddoura	PP	2	6
3rd	16:42	CARL	Matt Barberis	Lukash Matthews, Parker Aucoin	EV	2	7
3rd	19:50	CARL	Oliver Castleman	Nick McCarry, Majid Kaddoura	EV	2	8

Guelph Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
2nd	16:08	17:13	01:05	0	0	
2nd	17:42	17:45	00:03	0	0	
3rd	01:31	03:31	02:00	0	0	
3rd	14:37	14:37	00:00	0	0	
3rd	14:54	14:58	00:04	0	0	
			03:12	0	0	0/5

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	14:17		05:43	0	0	
1st	14:36	08:13	13:37	1	1	PPG
1st	16:36	19:13	22:37	1	0	PPG
2nd	06:13	19:45	13:32	1	0	PPG
2nd	18:08	10:05	11:57	1	0	PPG
2nd	19:42	12:37	12:55	0	0	
3rd	09:40	16:58	07:18	1	0	PPG
3rd	12:37	19:39	07:02	0	0	
•			94:41	5	1	5/8

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	GPH	Anthony Tabak	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	14:17	PP
1st	GPH	Ian Ferguson	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	14:36	PP
1st	GPH	Ian Ferguson	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	16:36	PP
2nd	GPH	Hunter Brazier	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	6:13	PP
2nd	CARL	Nolan Seed	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	16:08	PP
2nd	GPH	Nathan Allensen	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	17:13	PP
2nd	CARL	Braeden Virtue	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	17:42	PP
2nd	GPH	Nolan Forster	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	17:45	PP
3rd	CARL	Parker Aucoin	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	1:31	PP
3rd	GPH	Hunter Brazier	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	9:40	PP
3rd	GPH	Giordano Biondi	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	12:37	PP
3rd	CARL	Nick McCarry	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	12:37	PP
3rd	CARL	Will Collins	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	14:54	PP
3rd	GPH	Nolan Forster	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	14:58	PP
3rd	GPH	Jaxon Camp	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	17:39	PP

Individual

Guelph 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	5	Tristan De Jong	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Ian Ferguson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	7	Duncan Penman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Jaxon Camp	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	12	Emmett Gordon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Ethan Doyle	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Anthony Tabak	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	17	Giordano Biondi	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	21	Jacob Winterton	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Zev Podolski	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Liam Ham	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Alexander Mourani	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Jonah De Simone	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	29	Tanner Wickware	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	37	Marek Pavlas	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	71	Hunter Brazier	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	72	Nathan Allensen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	77	Nolan Forster	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
		Totals	2	4	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	10-20	0

Carleton 8

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Lukash Matthews	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Simon Kerr	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Will Collins	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	13	Nick McCarry	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	15	Brogan O'Brien	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Oliver Castleman	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Alex Johnston	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Aaron Boyd	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Majid Kaddoura	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Mark Grametbauer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	32	Parker Aucoin	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	34	Blake Allan	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	37	Matt Barberis	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	44	Nolan Seed	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	52	Tye Austin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	55	Landon Roberts	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	71	Braeden Virtue	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	79	Reese Belton	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	91	Kieran Craig	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	93	Garrett Wright	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	8	16	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-10	0

Guelph Goalkeeping

Carleton Goalkeeping

Guelph Goalkeeping

#	Player	De C	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
29	Tanner Wickware	L	60:00	8	0	19	10	16	45
37	Marek Pavlas		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			8	0	19	10	16	45

Carleton Goalkeeping

	De							
# Player	С	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
31 Mark Grametbauer	W	60:00	2	0	7	8	6	21
52 Tye Austin		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals			2	0	7	8	6	21

Guelph Faceoffs

Carleton Faceoffs

No data to report.

No data to report.

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[05:15] GOAL by CARL Parker Aucoin (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Braeden Virtue and Garrett Wright, On ice for CARL: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 10 for season.
		Guelph 0, Carleton 1
0-1		[07:28] GOAL by GPH Jonah De Simone, Assist by Hunter Brazier and Giordano Biondi, On ice for GPH: , On ice for CARL: , goal number 7 for season.
		Guelph 1, Carleton 1
1-1		[10:20] GOAL by CARL Simon Kerr, Assist by Alex Johnston and Kieran Craig, On ice for CARL: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 1 for season.
		Guelph 1, Carleton 2
1-2	PP	[14:17] Penalty on Anthony Tabak GPH 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
1-2 1-2	CARL	[14:17] Start power play for CARL. [14:36] Penalty on Ian Ferguson GPH 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
1-2 1-2	PP CARL	[14:36] Start power play for CARL. [16:36] Penalty on Ian Ferguson GPH 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
1-2	PP CARL	[16:36] Start power play for CARL.
1-2	PP CARL PP	[16:17] Anthony Tabak (GPH) penalty complete.
1-2	CARL	[18:36] Ian Ferguson (GPH) penalty complete.
		Period #2 Plays
1-2	PP GPH	[] Ian Ferguson (GPH) penalty complete.
1-2	PP GPH	[] End power play for CARL.
1-2		[04:15] GOAL by CARL Reese Belton, Assist by Blake Allan and Landon Roberts, On ice for CARL: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 7 for season.
		Guelph 1, Carleton 3
1-3		[06:13] Penalty on Hunter Brazier GPH 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
1-3 1-3	PP CARL	[06:13] Start power play for CARL. [07:42] GOAL by GPH Anthony Tabak (SHORT HANDED), Assist by Liam Ham and Jacob Winterton, On ice for GPH: , On ice for CARL: , goal number 6 for season.
		Guelph 2, Carleton 3
2-3		[08:13] Hunter Brazier (GPH) penalty complete.
2-3	PP GPH	[08:13] End power play for CARL.
2-3		[09:58] GOAL by CARL Lukash Matthews, Assist by Aaron Boyd and Brogan O'Brien, On ice for CARL: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 2 for season.
		Guelph 2, Carleton 4
2-4	DD 65::	[16:08] Penalty on Nolan Seed CARL 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
2-4	PP GPH	[16:08] Start power play for GPH.
2-4 2-4	PP GPH	[17:13] Penalty on Nathan Allensen GPH 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp). [17:13] End power play for GPH.
2-4	0111	[17:42] Penalty on Braeden Virtue CARL 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
2-4	PP GPH	[17:42] Start power play for GPH.
2-4		[17:45] Penalty on Nolan Forster GPH 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
2-4		[17:45] End power play for GPH.
2-4		[18:08] Nolan Seed (CARL) penalty complete.
2-4		[18:08] Start power play for CARL.
2-4 2-4		[19:13] Nathan Allensen (GPH) penalty complete. [19:13] End power play for CARL.
2-4	11 0111	[19:20] GOAL by CARL Majid Kaddoura, Assist by Oliver Castleman and Garrett Wright, On ice for CARL: , On ice for GPH: , goal number 1 for season.
		Guelph 2, Carleton 5
	PP	
2-5 2-5	CARL PP	[19:42] Braeden Virtue (CARL) penalty complete.
2-5	CARL PP CARL	[19:42] Start power play for CARL. [19:45] Nolan Forster (GPH) penalty complete.
2 3	O, IIIL	[251.15] Holan Forsice (OFF) periode completes

```
CARL
              [19:45] End power play for CARL.
                                                                    Period #3 Plays
2-5
              [01:31] Penalty on Parker Aucoin CARL 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
2-5
      PP GPH [01:31] Start power play for GPH.
2-5
      PP GPH [03:31] Parker Aucoin (CARL) penalty complete.
2-5
      PP GPH [03:31] End power play for GPH.
2-5
              [09:40] Penalty on Hunter Brazier GPH 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
2-5
      CARL
              [09:40] Start power play for CARL.
               [10:05] GOAL by CARL Brogan O'Brien (POWER PLAY), Assist by Kieran Craig and Majid Kaddoura, On ice for CARL: , On ice
2-5
               for GPH: , goal number 2 for season.
               Guelph 2, Carleton 6
2-6
      PP GPH [10:05] Hunter Brazier (GPH) penalty complete.
2-6
      PP GPH [10:05] End power play for CARL.
2-6
              [12:37] Penalty on Giordano Biondi GPH 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
2-6
      CARL
              [12:37] Start power play for CARL.
              [12:37] Penalty on Nick McCarry CARL 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
2-6
2-6
      CARL
              [12:37] End power play for CARL.
      PP
2-6
      CARL
              [14:37] Giordano Biondi (GPH) penalty complete.
      PP
      CARL
              [14:37] Start power play for GPH.
2-6
      PP
2-6
      CARL
              [14:37] Nick McCarry (CARL) penalty complete.
      DР
      CARL
2-6
              [14:37] End power play for GPH.
2-6
              [14:54] Penalty on Will Collins CARL 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
2-6
      PP GPH [14:54] Start power play for GPH.
              [14:58] Penalty on Nolan Forster GPH 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
2-6
2-6
      PP GPH [14:58] End power play for GPH.
              [16:42] GOAL by CARL Matt Barberis, Assist by Lukash Matthews and Parker Aucoin, On ice for CARL: , On ice for GPH: , goal
2-6
              number 2 for season.
               Guelph 2, Carleton 7
      PP
2-7
      CARL
              [16:54] Will Collins (CARL) penalty complete.
2-7
      CARL
              [16:54] Start power play for CARL.
      PP
2-7
      CARL
              [16:58] Nolan Forster (GPH) penalty complete.
2-7
      CARL
              [16:58] End power play for CARL.
              [17:39] Penalty on Jaxon Camp GPH 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
2-7
      CARL
              [17:39] Start power play for CARL.
      PP
2-7
      CARL
              [19:39] Jaxon Camp (GPH) penalty complete.
      PP
2-7
      CARL
              [19:39] End power play for CARL.
```

[19:50] GOAL by CARL Oliver Castleman, Assist by Nick McCarry and Majid Kaddoura, On ice for CARL: , On ice for GPH: ,

2-7

goal number 2 for season. **Guelph 2, Carleton 8**